Lobbying And Time Expenditures

2019-2020 Legislative Session
July-December 2019

Wisconsin Motor Carriers Association

Description Of Totals And Expenditures

Lobbyists
Wisconsin Motor Carriers Association
Neal J Kedze
Dan Johnson
Comments:
Non-Lobbyist Employees
Comments:

Overhead

Payments to Officials?
Travel and Living Expenses

a) Lobbyist Employees

b) Non-Lobbyist Employees
All Other Lobbying Expenses

Total Lobbying Time And Expenditures:

Allocation of Lobbying Effort
Legislative Proposals
Assembly Bill 22
Assembly Bill 505
AssemblyBill 743
Senate Bill 522
Senate Bill 669
Senate Bill 674
Budget Bill Subjects
Transportation: General Transportation Operations

Administrative Rulemaking Proceedings

Hours Hours
Communicating Other
22.00 5.50
20.50 5.50
1.50 0.00
0.00 0.00
22.00 Hours 5.50 Hours

Topics Not Yet Assigned A Bill Or Rule Number

LRB-0570/6 Rep. Shankland: Increases penalties for certain traffic violations including using a wireless
phone in an emergency or roadside response area.& causing bodily harm. Protection of first responders

to include tow truck operators.

Dairy 2.0 Recommendation: Excepton to federal hours of senice. Extend state harvest period from

January 1 - December 31. Add senate LRB 4971/1

LRB 3844/P1 - Dairy 2.0 Recommendation: Exception to federal hours of senice. Extend state harvest

period from January 1 to December 31.

LRB-3211/1 & LRB- 1128/1: Repeal of the personal property tax

LRB-0400/P2 Overweight permits for vehicles or vehicle combinations with sixor more axes.

LRB-0420/P1 Operation of motor vehicle platoons on highways.

Minor Efforts
All Other Matters

Total Reported Lobbying Effort:

Report Certified On: Friday, January 17, 2020

Dollars
$1,972.41
$0.00

$1,895.52
$76.89

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$1,972.41
$0.00
$0.00
$1,972.41

Percent
50%
15%
5%
10%
5%
10%
5%
15%
15%
0%
30%

5%

5%
5%
5%
5%
5%
5%
0%
100%



Certification and Electronic Signature

| certify| am Neal Kedze and certify that the information entered and reported to the Wisconsin Ethics Commission is an
accurate record of the lobbying activities of Wisconsin Motor Carriers Association.

| further understand that if | know or believe that the records | submit are not complete or that any part of it is not true, | may be
fined $10,000 or imprisoned for 5 years or both. | understand that Wisconsin Statutes require me to retain until 3 years from the
date that the records are filed documents necessary to substantiate these reports.



	Lobbying And Time Expenditures
	Certification and Electronic Signature


