

# Lobbying And Time Expenditures

2019-2020 Legislative Session

July-December 2019

## Wisconsin Motor Carriers Association

Description Of Totals And Expenditures	Hours Communicating	Hours Other	Dollars
<b>Lobbyists</b>	<b>22.00</b>	<b>5.50</b>	<b>\$1,972.41</b>
Wisconsin Motor Carriers Association			\$0.00
Neal J Kedzie	20.50	5.50	\$1,895.52
Dan Johnson	1.50	0.00	\$76.89
Comments:			
<b>Non-Lobbyist Employees</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>\$0.00</b>
Comments:			
<b>Overhead</b>			<b>\$0.00</b>
<b>Payments to Officials<sup>2</sup></b>			<b>\$0.00</b>
<b>Travel and Living Expenses</b>			
a) Lobbyist Employees			<b>\$1,972.41</b>
b) Non-Lobbyist Employees			<b>\$0.00</b>
<b>All Other Lobbying Expenses</b>			<b>\$0.00</b>
<b>Total Lobbying Time And Expenditures:</b>	<b>22.00 Hours</b>	<b>5.50 Hours</b>	<b>\$1,972.41</b>

Allocation of Lobbying Effort	Percent
<b>Legislative Proposals</b>	<b>50%</b>
Assembly Bill 22	15 %
Assembly Bill 505	5 %
Assembly Bill 743	10 %
Senate Bill 522	5 %
Senate Bill 669	10 %
Senate Bill 674	5 %
<b>Budget Bill Subjects</b>	<b>15%</b>
Transportation: General Transportation Operations	15 %
<b>Administrative Rulemaking Proceedings</b>	<b>0%</b>
<b>Topics Not Yet Assigned A Bill Or Rule Number</b>	<b>30%</b>
LRB-0570/6 Rep. Shankland: Increases penalties for certain traffic violations including using a wireless phone in an emergency or roadside response area.& causing bodily harm. Protection of first responders to include tow truck operators.	5 %
Dairy 2.0 Recommendation: Excepton to federal hours of service. Extend state harvest period from January 1 - December 31. Add senate LRB 4971/1	5 %
LRB 3844/P1 - Dairy 2.0 Recommendation: Excepton to federal hours of service. Extend state harvest period from January 1 to December 31.	5 %
LRB-3211/1 & LRB- 1128/1: Repeal of the personal property tax	5 %
LRB-0400/P2 Overweight permits for vehicles or vehicle combinations with six or more axles.	5 %
LRB-0420/P1 Operation of motor vehicle platoons on highways.	5 %
<b>Minor Efforts</b>	<b>5%</b>
<b>All Other Matters</b>	<b>0%</b>
<b>Total Reported Lobbying Effort:</b>	<b>100%</b>

Report Certified On: Friday, January 17, 2020

## **Certification and Electronic Signature**

I certify I am Neal Kedzie and certify that the information entered and reported to the Wisconsin Ethics Commission is an accurate record of the lobbying activities of Wisconsin Motor Carriers Association.

I further understand that if I know or believe that the records I submit are not complete or that any part of it is not true, I may be fined \$10,000 or imprisoned for 5 years or both. I understand that Wisconsin Statutes require me to retain until 3 years from the date that the records are filed documents necessary to substantiate these reports.